
" 
BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD., P ATNA 

(Regd. Office - Vidyut Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna) 
Mobile No.- 7763817730, EmaillD-ceproject2bsptcl@gmail.com) 

(TIN VAT No -1011257007, TIN CST No -10011146136, CIN - U40102BR2012SGC018889) 
(Department of Project-II of BSPTCL) 

Tender Notice (NIT) NO.-4OI IPRlBSPTCL/2018 
Online tenders are invited by Chief Engineer(Project-lI) for the followings:- 

65.46 Lacs. 

EMD(Rs.) Cost of 
B.O.Q.(Rs.) 

Completion 
period 

Description of work Estimated 
Cost (Rs.) 

Capacity augmentation of different GSS by 
Addition /Replacement of Power Transformer 
alongwith associated bays on Turnkey Basis:- 

2. Replacement of 1 x160+2x150 MVA by 3 x 200 MVA 
Power Transformer at GSS Sipara alongwith bays. 

Tender Cost Rs. 
11,200.00 to be paid 
through E-paymcnt 

mode only to 
BSPTCL and Rs. 

17,700.00 to be paid 
onlinc for Bid 
Processing Fee 

15 Months 
from LOIJ 

NOA I. Replacement of 4 x 100 MV A by 4 x 200 MV A Power 
Transformer at GSS Khagaul alongwith bays. 

65.46 
Crore 

30/08/2018,15:00 Hrs. Last date of online sale of Bid DocumentlRequest of bidlbid documents: Upto 
Date of Pre-bid meeting: On 17/08/2018, 11:00 Hrs. 
Last date of online submission of tender: Upto 30/08/2018, 16:00 Hrs. 
Date of opening of Techno-Commercial Bid (part-I): On 31108 12018 , 16 :00 Hrs. onwards 
1. Eligibility Criteria, Tender documents etc. arc available in downloadable from at websites http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.ir. 
2. "Bid Processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet Payment Gateway (CreditlDebit Card), Net Banking, 
NEFTIRTGS". 

3. "Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payrnent portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.ln before the date & 
time specified in the NIT. The department doesn't takc responsibility for the delayl Non submission of Tenderl Non Reconciliation of 
online Payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Trafficl Holidays or any other reason". 

Chief Engineer (project II) 
FOI' complains regal'ding corruption ,igilance help line :\0. 9 .• 31 821 .• 8S, 0612-2Sn"%9 

~3!l?fCITbsebbills.org~~~1 
e-tendcrinu introduced in BSI'I CI. fur tenders above Rs. 25 lacs .• ur n'gislratiunlugun to www.cproc.bihar.gov.in and c1'run,n'l11cnl Hl'Ip Dl·,I. hrsl 

Hour, \1/22. Bani. Of India Building. Road :\u-25. Sri Krishna :\agar. l'alna-RIIt)(llli at 11612-2523110(,. \lub:993911356')(, 

f6't Wl<T vet NCt ~ ~ cR" 
Memo No I 1 Patna dated ~.9I~.t I!.~ I 

Copy forwarded to DBA (IT), BSPTCL, Patna for uploading the above tender notice on the websites. 

~~\~ 
Chief Engineer (Project-II) 
rf- 


